Form **PTO-1595**

(Rev. 03/01)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

09-19-2001

U. S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

▼LELI 3441

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Kun-Feng Huang Hsin-Fa Hsu	Name: Chi Mei Optoelectronics Corp.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes XINo	Internal Address: 51
Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	Street Address: No. 1, Chi-Yeh Road
Security Agreement	Tainan Science-Based Insudtrial Park
Other	City: Tainan County Country: Taiwan, R.O.C. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
Execution Date: August 31, 2001	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat	tion, the execution date of the application is: <u>August 31, 2001</u>
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional number(s	s) attached Yes XI No
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Kurt F_James	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Kurt F_James Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 XI Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Kurt F_James Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Kurt F. James Internal Address: Senniger, Powers, Leavitt & Roedel	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Kurt F. James Internal Address: Senniger, Powers, Leavitt & Roedel	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Kurt F_James Internal Address: Senniger, Powers, Leavitt & Roedel	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Kurt F. James Internal Address: Senniger, Powers, Leavitt & Roedel Street Address: One Metropolitan Square, 16th Floor	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Kurt F_James Internal Address: Senniger, Powers, Leavitt & Roedel Street Address: One Metropolitan Square, 16th Floor City: St. Louis State: MO Zip: 63102	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Kurt FJames Internal Address: Senniger, Powers, Leavitt & Roedel Street Address: One Metropolitan Square, 16th Floor City:St. LouisState:MOZip:63102	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

▼INSTRUCTIONS

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. RIGHTS TO CORPORATION

		WHEREAS,			
invector(z)	>	1 Kun-Feng Huang residing at 2Fl., No. 43, Yun	g-Hua II St.,		
Name,		Hsin-Shih Country, Tainan County, Taiwan, R.O.C			
Adoress, Citzensnib		and a citizen of R.O.C. 2 Hsin-Fa Hsu residen at Pi-Tou No. 118-13, Pi-Tou			
		Village, Kuan-Miao Country, Tainan County, Tai	wan, R.U.C.		
		and a disease of			
		3 residing at			
2 3		and a citizen of			
Date Patent Declaration Signed and		(herein called "THE UNDERSIGNED") have made an invention and have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on			
Title	-	is entitled STRUCTURE-REINFORCED BEZEL FOR FLAT PANEL	DISPLAY		
		and which has been given			
Senat No. and Filing Date	•	Serial Number and the filing date of			
Name of	•	AND WHEREAS Chi Mei Optoelectronics Corp.	(herein called		
Corporation		"ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized under the laws of R.O.C.	and having an		
		office and place of business at No. 1, Chi-Yeh Road, Tainan	Science-Based		
State or	-	Industrial Park, Tainan County, Taiwan, R.O.C.			
Country of Incorporation		wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and patent application and any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;			
and Address					
		NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and of			
		consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, THE UNDERSIGNED hereby			
		sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire r			
		the United States in and to the invention disclosed in the aforesaid application,			
		application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which			
		from, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and THE UNDERSIGNED			
		request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid			
invention to the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the u					
		ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.			
		THE HAIDERSIGNED boroby some that THE HAIDERSIGNED their assessment			
		THE UNDERSIGNED hereby agree that THE UNDERSIGNED, their executors and legal representa-			
	tives will make, execute and deliver (without charge but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE) any and all oth				
	instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and ott documents, and will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and representatives all facts known				
THE UNDERSIGNED relating to said invention and the history thereof and will testify in all					
		ings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable to vest the ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, applications, Letters Patent, rights,			
		titles, benefits, privileges and advantages become sold, assigned and accurated	is, Letters Patent, rights,		
		titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, o	r intended so to be.		
		THE UNDERSIGNED represent and agree with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that no			
		assignment grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed			
		has been or will be made to others by THE UNDERSIGNED, and that full right to convey the same as herein			
		expressed is possessed by THE UNDERSIGNED.			
		IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED have hereunto set their har	nd on the dates indicated		
		below.			
		Kar Francisco			
fact Inventor	>	Kun teny Huang 31 August	2001		
Must Sign		Signature			
and Date		Short File			
Note: No		man 19			
Legalization or		Signature Date			
Other Witness Required		Hsin-Ia Hsu 31 August	2001		
		Signature Date			
		Date Date			
V940415					

PATENT REEL: 012164 FRAME: 0769

RECORDED: 09/10/2001